

Last Updated: 9/13/17 Contact: nationalgovernance@apta.org

BOARD RESPONSIBILITY FOR ASSOCIATION MISSION STATEMENT HOD Y06-17-05-04 [Policy]

The APTA Board of Directors (Board) creates and maintains the mission statement for the association. This mission statement shall align with the vision for the physical therapy profession created by the House of Delegates.

Proviso: When the Board adopts a new APTA mission statement, <u>Mission Statement of APTA</u> (HOD P06-93-05-05) and Mission Statement Fulfillment (HOD P06-93-06-07) shall be rescinded.

Explanation of Reference Numbers:

<u>HOD P00-00-00</u> stands for House of Delegates/month/year/page/vote in the House of Delegates minutes; the "P" indicates that it is a position (see below). For example, HOD P06-17-05-04 means that this position can be found in the June 2017 House of Delegates minutes on Page 5 and that it was Vote 4.

P: Position | S: Standard | G: Guideline | Y: Policy | R: Procedure